
PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

      

NATIONAL HEALTH FUND
PROCUREMENT OF PHARMACEUTICAL
PREPARATIONS FOR JADEP 2024-2025 

(NHF-RX1/2024)
INVITATION TO BID

Scope: The National Health Fund now invites bids from eligible bidders 
for the periodic supply of pharmaceutical preparations, as listed in the 
Schedule of Requirements of the tender documents, for an 8-month 
contract period for use in Provider Pharmacies across the island.

Method: National Competitive Bidding.

Bidding documents will be available on May 30, 2024 on the Electronic 
Government Procurement System at https://www.gojep.gov.jm/
epps/home.do. To register, select the “Register as a supplier” link 
from the home page. For assistance, please contact the support 
desk at (876) 932-5220.

Bidders shall validate, pack and submit their bids electronically 
before 2:00 p.m. local time on June 21, 2024.

The National Health Fund reserves the right to accept or reject any or 
all bid(s) or to retender, and to treat each request as a whole package 
or a part thereof.

THE NATIONAL HEALTH FUND IS AN AGENCY OF THE 
MINISTRY OF HEALTH & WELLNESS.

SPECIFIC PROCUREMENT NOTICE
REQUEST FOR BIDS

PROCUREMENT OF CIVIL WORKS IN THREE (3) LOTS FOR OCHO RIOS
AND BROWN’S TOWN HEALTH CENTRES AND MAY PEN HOSPITAL

Institution: Ministry of Health & Wellness
Country: Jamaica
Project: Support for the Health System Strengthening for the Prevention and Care 

Management of Non-Communicable Diseases Programme 
Sector: HEALTH
Abstract: Procurement of Civil Works in Three (3) Lots for Ocho Rios and Brown’s 

Town Health Centres and May Pen Hospital
Contract/Bid No.: MOH/HSSP/GOJ/0001

Deadline: July 2, 2024

The Government of Jamaica/Ministry of Health & Wellness, through the Support for the Health 
System Strengthening for the Prevention and Care Management of Non-Communicable Diseases 
Programme, intends to undertake works for contract award for the Procurement of Civil Works in 
Three (3) Lots for Ocho Rios and Brown’s Town Health Centres and May Pen Hospital.

The Ministry of Health & Wellness now invites bids from all eligible and qualifi ed bidders for 
Procurement of Civil Works in Three (3) Lots, namely:
• Lot 1 - Ocho Rios Health Centre
• Lot 2 – Brown’s Town Health Centre
• Lot 3 - May Pen Hospital

The delivery construction period is Sixteen (16) months (for each Lot).  Bidding will be conducted 
through the International Competitive Bidding (ICB) procedures and is open to all eligible bidders 
from all countries. 

Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information and download the bidding documents from 
the Government of Jamaica e-Procurement system (GOJEP) that is, https://www.gojep.gov.jm.
To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must fi rst be registered on the GOJEP at
www.gojep.gov.jm. To register, please select the “Register as a supplier” link from the GOJEP 
system’s home page. For assistance regarding training, registration, download of tender 
documents and upload of tender proposals, please contact the Ministry of Finance, the Offi  ce 
of Public Procurement Policy Customer Care Desk at (876)932-5220/932-5246/932-5253/932-
5251/932-5244 or email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm. Further information can be obtained 
at the address below during offi  ce hours, Monday to Friday from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. A
Pre- Bid Conference will be held on June 3, 2024 at 11:00 a.m. on Zoom. Bidders may Join 
Zoom Meeting using the link to be provided on the GPJEP platform. Bidders may contact us at 
email below to register their participation. 

Bids must be submitted electronically on the GOJEP by 3:00 p.m on July 2, 2024. Bidders have 
the option of submitting bids physically/offl  ine (hard copies) to the address below if documents 
are above 99MB.  Late bids will be rejected. Bids will be opened at 3:15 p.m. on July 2, 2024 
in the presence of bidders’ representatives and anyone who choose to attend at the address 
below.  Bidders are therefore urged to commence bid upload at least two (2) hours prior to the 
submission time. The Procuring Entity will not be held liable for bids not submitted on time due 
to the late commencement of bid upload. At the FIRST SIGN of any technical diffi  culties, bidders 
must contact the Offi  ce of Public Procurement Policy: (876) 932-5220,932-5253,932-5246. The 
Ministry of Health & Wellness reserves the right to terminate the bid process at any point 
before the award of contract without incurring any liability to any of the participants.

Support for the Health Systems Strengthening for the Prevention and Care Management 
of Non-Communicable Diseases (NCDs) Programme

Ministry of Health & Wellness, Jamaica
Attn: The Procurement Management Specialist

IBM Building, 3rd Floor
52 Knutsford Boulevard

Kingston 5
Tel: (876) 633-7934, (876) 310-7690
Email: hs  spproject@moh.gov.jm

Online Submission: https://www.gojep.gov.jm

 

JAMAICA CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY 

INVITATION TO BID
he Jamaica Civil Aviation Authority (JCAA) invites eligible and 
qualifi ed Bidders to submit bids electronically for the procurement 
of a Civil Aviation Regulatory Oversight – Software Platform
(CARO-SP) for the Jamaica Civil Aviation Authority (JCAA) 
(RFP#2024/JCAA/11).

Procurement Method: International Competitive Bidding (ICB).

Availability of Bidding Documents will be available for

Bidding Document: download on the Government of Jamaica 
electronic tendering platform (GoJEP) on 
Wednesday, May 22, 2024 at www.gojep.gov.jm.

Deadline: Tenders must be submitted on the electronic 
tendering platform no later than June 25, 2024 at 
3:00 p.m.

Late submissions will automatically be rejected by the system.

Contact Information: Jacene Richards-Harris
Director, Public Procurement

Address of Entity: 4 Winchester Road, Kingston 10

Telephone No(s): 876-960-3948 or 876-960-4742

This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made available 
and accepted via the Electronic Government Procurement Portal 
(www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) of bids will be 
accepted and there will be no physical tender box for the drop-off  
of tender documents.

To participate in this tender opportunity, suppliers must be 
registered and trained to use the Electronic Procurement System 
@ www.gojep.gov.jm.

For assistance  in regard  to registration, training,  access  to tender 
document   and  uploading   of  bids,  please  contact  the  Ministry  
of Finance,   Procurement  and  Asset  Policy  Unit  Customer   
Service Desk at (876) 932-5220,  932-5246, 932-5253,  932-5251 
or 932-5244 or via email at opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

Interested bidders may obtain further information from: 
Director, Public Procurement Branch

Ministry of Finance & the Public Service
30 National Heroes Circle
Kingston 4 (876) 932-4647

Email: mofprocure@mof.gov.jm


